										26270				
Defrict I 1625 N. French D., Hobbs, NM 88240				En	State of New Mexico, 2526 Energy Minerals and Natural Resource					2		Form C-101 May 27, 2004		
District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210														
District III 1000 Rio Bra	zos Road, A	Aztec,]	NM 87	410		Oil Conservation Division					Subm	it to approp	oriate District Office	
District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505					1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505					345	I AN	MENDED REPORT		
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE														
¹ Operator Name and Address Yates Petroleum Corporation														
Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 South Forth Street Artesia, NM 88210									30-	³ API Number				
³ Prope	³ Property Code				⁵ Property Name			me			° Well No.			
	29794					Big Hat Sta					002			
		Sor		roposed Pool 1 Morrow (GAS)	85620	5620			¹⁰ Proposed Pool 2					
						⁷ Surface	Locati	ion			<u> </u>			
UL or lot no.	Section	Town		Range	Lot	idn Feet fr	om the	e North/South I		Feet from the	Eas	st/West line	County	
A	10	16	<u>s</u> [33E	Date Date	om Hole Loca	90 15 m IST	Nor		660		East	Lea	
UL or lot no.	Section	Town	ıship	Range	Lot]		om the	North/Sc		Feet from the	Eas	st/West line	County	
						1.							-	
¹¹ Work Type Code ¹² Well Type Code New Well Gas						¹³ Cabl				Lease Type Code State			¹⁵ Ground Level Elevation 4207	
	lultiple N			¹⁷ Proposed Dep 13600	oth	mation				²⁰ Spud Date				
Depth to Grou	mdwater]		13000	Morrow Distance from nearest fresh w			n water well Distance		ASAP from nearest surface water				
100' or More Pit: Liner	: Synthetic		12 m	uls thick Clay	1000' o	r More Volume: 24.000	bbls Drilling Method:							
ł	ed-Loop Sys]					Fre	0		Diesel/Qi	il-based 🛛	Gas/Air	
····				21	Propos	sed Casing a	and Cer	ment F	Progra	m				
Hole S	lize		Casing Size		Casing weight/foot		Setting Depth		Sacks of Cement			Estimated TOC		
17.5	5		13.375		48		400		400		. 0			
12.2	5		9.625		40		6050		2300		0			
7.87			5.5		17		13600		1900 on the present productive zon			5550		
22 De pr	escribe the poductive zo	propose ne. De	ed prog scribe	ram. If this app the blowout pre	vention is	to DEEPEN or P ogram, if any. U	PLUG BA(se addition	CK, give nal sheets	the data s if neces	on the present presert presery.	oductive	e zone and p	roposed new	
Yates Petroleum Corporation proposes to drill/test the Morrow/Intermediate formations. Aprrox. 400ft. of surface casing will be set/cemented. Intermediate casing will be set @ 6050 ft., cement circulated to surface. If commercial, production casing will be nun/cemented, perforate/stimulate as needed for production. MUD PROGRAM: 0-400' FW; 400' - 1500' FW; 1500'- 6050' Redbed Mud/Starch; 6050' - 9580' Cut Brine; 9580' - 12100' Cut Brine/Brine; 12100' - 13600' SW/Starch/4% KCL. BOPE PROGRAM: A 5000# BOPE will be used. The State Engineers Web Site has been accessed for the captioned well. Information obtained from this site determines the Site Ranking for this well is 0 points. With this ranking score Deep Trench Burial and Capping of drilling materials will take place at pit closure. Sources at Yates Petroleum Corporation have relayed information to me that they believe there will not be enough H2S found from the surface through the Morrow Formation to meet the OCD's minimum requirements for the submission of a contingency plan per Rule 118. Permit Expires 1 Year From Approval Date Unless Drilling UnderWay														
²³ I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION								
best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be constructed according to NMOCD guidelines \Box , a general permit \boxtimes , or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan \Box .						Approved by:								
Printed name: Clifton R. May							Title:			PETROLEUM ENGINEER				
Title: Regulatory Agent							Approval Date:			Expiration Date:				
E-mail Address: cliff@ypcnm.com						JUN 2 8 2005								
Date: 03/18/2005 Phone: (505) 748-4347						Conditions of Approval Attached								

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED

D RICT I			Form U-102 Barland Marsh 17, 1880									
16 P. Prench Br., 1 DISTRICT II		Instruction	Revised March 17, 1999 Instruction on back									
811 South First, g	rtesia, NH 8	01582							Lo Appropriate Dist			
DISTRICT ,III	•							25262728	State Lease -	•		
1000 Rio Brazos Ri	I., Azlec, NI	87410	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							•		
DISTRICT IV 2040 South Pachec	o. Sente Fe	. NM 87505				Box 2	12/					
				Santa		AMENDED REPORT						
						i de la companya de l	Contraction (Contraction (Contraction))					
		١	WELL LO	CATIO	N AND	ON PLAT	N PLAT					
APT	Number			Pool Code		1	-	Pool Name				
30-02		314		562		[Sombrero	(Gas)				
Property C				perty Nam	TELS TIN	Vell Nu	imber					
297			8	5. 7 66 57 4	2							
OGRID No		<u>†</u>	, · ·		Ope	rator Nam	h¢		Elevation			
025575				YAT	TES PETRO	LEUM CO	PRPORATION		4207			
·····			· · ·		Surfa	ce Loca	ation					
UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn		om the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/Vest line County			
A	10	165	33E			90	NORTH	660	EAST	LEA		
									<u></u>	LEA		
			Bottom	Hole I	location	lf Diffe	erent From Sur	face				
UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet fi	rom the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County		
Dedicated Acres	Joint o	or Infill Co	asolidation	Code	Order No.							
320 N/2		1										
NO ALLO	WABLE W	VILL BE A	SSIGNED	TO THI	S COMPL	ETION L	INTIL ALL INTER	RESTS HAVE BE	EN CONSOLIDA	TED		
							APPROVED BY					
								OPERATO	R CERTIFICAT	ION		
							V C -614β	I hereby certify the the information				
	1						066	contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.				
							i i					
							660-	(O) Je P ma				
							N.32*56'27.0"	Clift R. May				
			•••••••	<u> </u>			W.103*38'40.5"					
	[_Clifton R. May				
									Printed Name Regulatory Agent			
	1			1				Regulatory Agent				
	1							03/18/2005				
								Date				
				1			-					
								SURVEYO	RVEYOR CERTIFICATION			
								I hereby certify	that the well locati	on about		
								on this plat we	s plotted from field	notes of		
				1					made by me or . I that the same is			
				l					best of my belief			
	Ì											
						ļ		Jate Surveye	/18/2003			
				ļ					Sohi of			
								- Signature (C. Professional	Survey			
]]					1		THE WEAK OF THE					
			1									
11		•	l				36 XA 36	3649				
							A Marc	Bachy May				
11						1		Opriliticato No	Herschel 2. Jones	RLS 3640		
								CHERSSI	SURVENING COMPANY	r		